Miller Marley School of Dance & Voice

Spring Dance Concert/The Little Mermaid Ballet Show Order for Saturday 6:00 pm

Song
Number Class and Song Information Time
ACT ONE: Spring Dance Concert
1 Rodeo (YB2) pointe shoes 04:08
Teacher: Ashley
A Brief Pause 04:00
2 You Make Me Feel (Senior large group CT) 02:19
Teachers: Emily, Mia Tara Very Quick Change — 1 dance: Jurgan Shores
3 Puppy Love (TCT) 02:19
Teacher: Tara
4  Dream Lover (Teen CT) 02:01
Teacher: Tara
5 Lose Control (Senior small group CT) SDC only 02:10
Teacher: Emily, Mia Tara
6 My Strongest Suit (ET Girls) 03:36
Teacher: Ann, Sarah
7 76 Trombones (TT) 02:43
Teachers: Annie, Megan
8 Never Dreamed You'd Leave (Teen small group CT) 02:38
Teacher: Emily
9 Puttin' On the Ritz (ET) 03:07
Teacher: Ann
10 |WannaBe Like You (MT & TT) 02:55
Teachers: Annie, Megan
11 A Piece of Me Is Falling (Teen CT) SDC only 02:26
Teacher: Emily  Very Quick Change — 1 dance: Liz Secrest
12 Down In New Orleans (SBP) some tap 02:24
Teacher: Hannah
13 This Woman's Work (Senior large group CT) 02:18

Teacher: Tara Very Quick Change — 1 dance: Cailyn Crawford, Elayna Rodriguez



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Miller Marley School of Dance & Voice

Barbie Dreams (MT)

Teacher: Annie

It's Raining Men (Large group CT)

Teacher: Mia

Greenback Boogie (Sr. CT)

Teacher: Tara

In The Still of the Night (ET Boys a cappella no music)

Teachers: Ann, Sarah

The Big Noise (CT large group)

Teacher: Mia

Ante Up (Teen CT)

Teacher: Tara

Jailhouse Rock (TCT)

Teacher: Tara Very Quick Change — 1 dance: Emma Kate Stenger

Time Machine (HH line CT)

Teacher: Mia

A Million Dreams (SBP)

Teachers: Brian, Julie Quick-Change during Pause: Wren Anderson, Hadley Corcoran,

Anlee Daniels, Sarah Madden, Evie Njuu, Emma Kate Stenger, Ella Thomas

A Brief Pause

Miss America (All CT)

Teachers: Emily, Mia Tara

Intermission

ACT TWO: The Little Mermaid Ballet

The Little Mermaid (MMYB & YB2)

Teacher: Laura

Total Show Length 2 hours 45 minutes

02:29

02:28

02:07

02:45

02:19

02:11

01:51

02:09

04:37

04:25

07:56

20:00

40:00



Miller Marley School of Dance & Voice

Spring Dance Concert/The Little Mermaid Ballet Show Order for Sunday 2:00 pm

Song
Number Class and Song Information Time

ACT ONE: The Little Mermaid Ballet
The Little Mermaid (MMYB & YB2) 40:00
Teacher: Laura
Intermission 20:00
ACT TWO: Spring Dance Concert

1 Rodeo (YB2) pointe shoes 04:08
Teacher: Ashley
A Brief Pause 04:00

2 You Make Me Feel (Senior large group CT) 02:19
Teachers: Emily, Mia Tara  Very Quick Change — 1 dance: Jurgan Shores

3 Puppy Love (TCT) 02:19
Teacher: Tara

4  Dream Lover (Teen CT) 02:01
Teacher: Tara

5 Lose Control (Senior small group CT) SDC only 02:10
Teacher: Emily, Mia Tara

6 My Strongest Suit (ET Girls) 03:36
Teacher: Ann, Sarah

7 76 Trombones (TT) 02:43
Teachers: Annie, Megan

8 Never Dreamed You'd Leave (Teen small group CT) 02:38
Teacher: Emily

9 Puttin' On the Ritz (ET) 03:07
Teacher: Ann

10 |WannaBe Like You (MT & TT) 02:55

Teachers: Annie, Megan

11 A Piece of Me Is Falling (Teen CT) SDC only 02:26



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Miller Marley School of Dance & Voice

Teacher: Emily  Very Quick Change — 1 dance: Liz Secrest

Down In New Orleans (SBP) some tap

Teacher: Hannah

This Woman's Work (Senior large group CT)

Teacher: Tara Very Quick Change — 1 dance: Cailyn Crawford, Elayna Rodriguez

Barbie Dreams (MT)
Teacher: Annie
It's Raining Men (Large group CT)

Teacher: Mia

Greenback Boogie (Sr. CT)

Teacher: Tara

In The Still of the Night (ET Boys a cappella no music)

Teachers: Ann, Sarah

The Big Noise (CT large group)

Teacher: Mia

Ante Up (Teen CT)

Teacher: Tara

Jailhouse Rock (TCT)

Teacher: Tara Very Quick Change — 1 dance: Emma Kate Stenger

Time Machine (HH line CT)

Teacher: Mia

A Million Dreams (SBP)

Teachers: Brian, Julie Quick-Change during Pause: Wren Anderson, Hadley Corcoran,
Anlee Daniels, Sarah Madden, Evie Njuu, Emma Kate Stenger, Ella Thomas

A Brief Pause

Miss America (All CT)

Teachers: Emily, Mia Tara

Total Show Length 2 hours 45 minutes

02:24

02:18

02:29

02:28

02:07

02:45

02:19

02:11

01:51

02:09

04:37

04:25

07:56



