Spring Dance Concert/The Little Mermaid Ballet Show Order for Saturday 6:00 pm

Song Number	Class and Song Information	<u>Time</u>
	ACT ONE: Spring Dance Concert	
1	Rodeo (YB2) pointe shoes Teacher: Ashley	04:08
	A Brief Pause	04:00
2	You Make Me Feel (Senior large group CT) Teachers: Emily, Mia Tara Very Quick Change – 1 dance: Jurgan Shores	02:19
3	Puppy Love (TCT) Teacher: Tara	02:19
4	Dream Lover (Teen CT) Teacher: Tara	02:01
5	Lose Control (Senior small group CT) SDC only Teacher: Emily, Mia Tara	02:10
6	My Strongest Suit (ET Girls) Teacher: Ann, Sarah	03:36
7	76 Trombones (TT) Teachers: Annie, Megan	02:43
8	Never Dreamed You'd Leave (Teen small group CT) Teacher: Emily	02:38
9	Puttin' On the Ritz (ET) Teacher: Ann	03:07
10	I Wanna Be Like You (MT & TT) Teachers: Annie, Megan	02:55
11	A Piece of Me Is Falling (Teen CT) SDC only Teacher: Emily Very Quick Change – 1 dance: Liz Secrest	02:26
12	Down In New Orleans (SBP) some tap Teacher: Hannah	02:24
13	This Woman's Work (Senior large group CT) Teacher: Tara Very Quick Change – 1 dance: Cailyn Crawford, Elayna Rodriguez	02:18

14	Barbie Dreams (MT) Teacher: Annie	02:29
15	It's Raining Men (Large group CT) Teacher: Mia	02:28
16	Greenback Boogie (Sr. CT) Teacher: Tara	02:07
17	In The Still of the Night (ET Boys a cappella no music) Teachers: Ann, Sarah	02:45
18	The Big Noise (CT large group) Teacher: Mia	02:19
19	Ante Up (Teen CT) Teacher: Tara	02:11
20	Jailhouse Rock (TCT) Teacher: Tara Very Quick Change – 1 dance: Emma Kate Stenger	01:51
21	Time Machine (HH line CT) Teacher: Mia	02:09
22	A Million Dreams (SBP) Teachers: Brian, Julie Quick-Change during Pause: Wren Anderson, Hadley Corcoran, Anlee Daniels, Sarah Madden, Evie Njuu, Emma Kate Stenger, Ella Thomas	04:37
	A Brief Pause	04:25
23	Miss America (All CT) Teachers: Emily, Mia Tara	07:56
	Intermission	20:00
	ACT TWO: The Little Mermaid Ballet	
	The Little Mermaid (MMYB & YB2) Teacher: Laura	40:00

Spring Dance Concert/The Little Mermaid Ballet Show Order for Sunday 2:00 pm

<u>Song</u> <u>Number</u>	Class and Song Information	<u>Time</u>
	ACT ONE: The Little Mermaid Ballet	
	The Little Mermaid (MMYB & YB2) Teacher: Laura	40:00
	Intermission	20:00
	ACT TWO: Spring Dance Concert	
1	Rodeo (YB2) pointe shoes Teacher: Ashley	04:08
	A Brief Pause	04:00
2	You Make Me Feel (Senior large group CT) Teachers: Emily, Mia Tara Very Quick Change – 1 dance: Jurgan Shores	02:19
3	Puppy Love (TCT) Teacher: Tara	02:19
4	Dream Lover (Teen CT) Teacher: Tara	02:01
5	Lose Control (Senior small group CT) SDC only Teacher: Emily, Mia Tara	02:10
6	My Strongest Suit (ET Girls) Teacher: Ann, Sarah	03:36
7	76 Trombones (TT) Teachers: Annie, Megan	02:43
8	Never Dreamed You'd Leave (Teen small group CT) Teacher: Emily	02:38
9	Puttin' On the Ritz (ET) Teacher: Ann	03:07
10	I Wanna Be Like You (MT & TT) Teachers: Annie, Megan	02:55
11	A Piece of Me Is Falling (Teen CT) SDC only	02:26

	Teacher: Emily Very Quick Change – 1 dance: Liz Secrest	
12	Down In New Orleans (SBP) some tap Teacher: Hannah	02:24
13	This Woman's Work (Senior large group CT) Teacher: Tara Very Quick Change – 1 dance: Cailyn Crawford, Elayna Rodriguez	02:18
14	Barbie Dreams (MT) Teacher: Annie	02:29
15	It's Raining Men (Large group CT) Teacher: Mia	02:28
16	Greenback Boogie (Sr. CT) Teacher: Tara	02:07
17	In The Still of the Night (ET Boys a cappella no music) Teachers: Ann, Sarah	02:45
18	The Big Noise (CT large group) Teacher: Mia	02:19
19	Ante Up (Teen CT) Teacher: Tara	02:11
20	Jailhouse Rock (TCT) Teacher: Tara Very Quick Change – 1 dance: Emma Kate Stenger	01:51
21	Time Machine (HH line CT) Teacher: Mia	02:09
22	A Million Dreams (SBP) Teachers: Brian, Julie Quick-Change during Pause: Wren Anderson, Hadley Corcoran, Anlee Daniels, Sarah Madden, Evie Njuu, Emma Kate Stenger, Ella Thomas	04:37
	A Brief Pause	04:25
23	Miss America (All CT) Teachers: Emily, Mia Tara	07:56